FORM PTO~1595	12-24-20	i02 ^{- 3}	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMM Patent and Tradema	MERCE
Office				ratent and Tradema	I K
TS02-193 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10232079	92 _			
	its and Trademarks: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12-13-02	2. Name and addi	ress of rece	eiving party(ies):	
HSIEN-KUANG CHIU, FANG-CHE	NG CHEN,	Name: Taiwar	n Semicon	ductor Manufacturi	ing
HAUR-YWH CHEN, HUN-JAN TA	O, YUAN-HUNG	Company			2
CHIU					بم
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Addres	ss:		
		0			2.C
		Street Address:	:		2,4
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park Ave	. 2		JC667 U.S. PTO 10/318459
X Assignment Merge	r	Science-Based		al Park	<u>ت</u> :
Assignment	I	City: Hsin-Cl		Zip:	
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	Country: Tai	wan, R.O.	.c.	
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name				
other					
other					
Execution Date: 8/29/02		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes	X
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
	nber(s): 10318c	159			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applicatio		-	•	
A. Patent Application No(s)		B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
Ad	ditional numbers attache	d? Yes X	No		
5. Name and address of party to whon	correspondence	6. Total no. of app	olications a	and patents involved:	1
concerning document should be mail	ed:				
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
					
		Enclosed			
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVEN	UE	X Authoriz	ed to be cl	narged to deposit acct	ī.
					
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N	<u>Y</u> ZIP: <u>12603</u>	8 Deposit accoun			
	DO NOT USE TH		py or this pa	age if paying by deposit	account)
3/2002 TDIAZ1 00000113 190033 10318459					
:802 <u>1 40.00 CH</u>					
					-
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	liaf the foregoing informs	ation is true and car	ract and a	ov attached convice	true conv
of the original document	io are reregoing informa	and con	i Got and di	ту анаст о й сору 18 а	uue copy
	70	2 ()		1 (
STEPHEN B. ACKERM	IAN (\))'-/-	<u> </u>	12/13/02	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0424

TS02-193	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights					
	For X Application or U.S. Patent					
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
HSIEN-KUANG CHIU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 7 F1-2, No. 121, Sec. 1, Gnangfu Address Rd., Lane 89/HSinduu, Taiwam, Republic of China Nationality	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 18F-5, No. 177, Wu-ling Rd. Address Him-chu Tarwan Republic of China Truccan Nationality					
HAUR-YWH CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR IF, No. 1, Lane 120, Leven Rd, Address Lingya Chiu, Kachsiung Taiwan, Republic of China Nationality	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 6F. No. o., Alley 6, Lanell 8, Sect. Hoping Est Rd. Address Taipei, Taiwan Republic of China Tawan Nationality					
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.					
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%)	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)					
n and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						

Method Of Fabricating A MOSFET Device With Metal Containing Gate Structures

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0425

TS02-193	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights			
	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT	r of invention			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
HUN-JAN TAO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 13F-3, No. 17, Lane 175 Address Wu-Ling Rd., Hsin che, Ta	itu an			
Nu-Ling Rd., Hsin chu, Ta. Republic of China Tarioan				
ASSIGNEE:				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.			
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%)	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions gn rights are also to be assigned)			
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Method Of Fabricating A MOSFET Device	With Metal Containing Gate Structures			

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0426

and which is found in					
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith				
	filed on				
	issued				
(also check (e) if for	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority				
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.					
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.					
v	Haur - Yuh Chen Jone - Jan Pa				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information					
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR				
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment of the second of t	Title gnment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC				

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and v	which is found in		
(a)	x U.S. patent application executed on eve	en date herewith	
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued	
	[]	foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(e)	x and any legal equivalent thereof in a for	reign country, including the right to clam priority	
	nuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereo	d for said invention by the above application or any f, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination	
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignmade or entered into which would conflict with	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this assignment.	
pertir may or pro any a appli	nent facts and documents relating to said inve be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and oceeding related thereto and will promptly exec and all papers, instruments or affidavits require	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation rute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary	
	/ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this OOD / & Dot RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	te of signing) f execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.	
		Mican-Hung Chill Signature of ASSIGNORIES	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information			
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
		Title	
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC	

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0428

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.